
Page 1 to 4

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/017662-2025 

Tender

PS105-24 Grange Primary - New Boiler Plant Installation

North East Lincolnshire Borough Council

UK4: Tender notice - Procurement Act 2023 - view information about notice types 

Notice identifier: 2025/S 000-017662
Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-050950 
Published 29 April 2025, 2:47pm

Scope 

Reference

98845

Description

Equans Services Limited (Equans) on behalf of North East Lincolnshire Council (NELC)
are seeking the services of a suitably qualified contractor to carry out the full boiler & all
associated plant replacement works at Grange Primary School, Grimsby.

Total value (estimated)

£150,000 excluding VAT

£180,000 including VAT

Below the relevant threshold

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/017662-2025
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/017662-2025
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Home/NoticeTypes


Page 2 to 4

Contract dates (estimated)

23 July 2025 to 3 September 2025

1 month, 12 days

Main procurement category

Works

CPV classifications

45000000 - Construction work

Contract locations

UKE13 - North and North East Lincolnshire

Participation 

This procurement is reserved for

UK suppliers

Particular suitability

Small and medium-sized enterprises (SME)



Page 3 to 4

Submission 

Enquiry deadline

19 May 2025, 1:00pm

Tender submission deadline

28 May 2025, 1:00pm

Submission address and any special instructions

https://yortender.eu-supply.com/login.asp?B=YORTENDER

Tenders may be submitted electronically

Yes

Award criteria 

Quality: 20%

Cost: 80%

Procedure 

https://yortender.eu-supply.com/login.asp?B=YORTENDER


Page 4 to 4

Procedure type

Below threshold - open competition

Contracting authority 

North East Lincolnshire Borough Council

Public Procurement Organisation Number: PXNN-3676-XCQV

Municipal Offices, Town Hall Square

Grimsby

DN31 1HU

United Kingdom

Contact name: Christina Tabor

Telephone: +441472326942

Email: Christina.tabor@nelincs.gov.uk

Region: UKE13 - North and North East Lincolnshire

Organisation type: Public authority - sub-central government

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

mailto:Christina.tabor@nelincs.gov.uk
http://www.tcpdf.org

	Scope
	Reference
	Description
	Total value (estimated)
	Contract dates (estimated)
	Main procurement category
	CPV classifications
	Contract locations

	Participation
	This procurement is reserved for
	Particular suitability

	Submission
	Enquiry deadline
	Tender submission deadline
	Submission address and any special instructions
	Tenders may be submitted electronically

	Award criteria
	Procedure
	Procedure type

	Contracting authority
	North East Lincolnshire Borough Council


		2025-08-15T18:41:25+0100
	TCPDF




